IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TUN 22.0006X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2025-08-01

The wireless data transmission is via an integrated 4G LTE GPRS modem with GPS functionality.
Optionally, the possibility of a LoRa data transmission also exists.
Type code:
NLG02 x x x x x xx
 Number of inputs:
1: 1 input
4: 4 inputs
 Data transmission:
G: LTE
L: LoRa
 Power supply:
B: Battery
O: without Battery
R: Battery pack
 Enclosure:
S: Enclosure standard version Bopla plastic PC with plastic
 LED screw (Not for Ex-uses).
A: Data logger aluminium enclosure from Bopla (round seal)
 without LED screw made of stainless steel.
L: Data logger Aluminium enclosure from Bopla (round seal)
 with stainless steel LED screw.
K: Data logger POM-C plastic enclosure (round seal) with
 M5 hole at RGB LED position (filled with epoxy resin)
 E: Ex version for use in Ex zone 1
0: No Ex device
 Options:
hardware or software options
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Hannover Office
Am TÜV 1
30519 Hannover
Germany
Page 2 of 4
Attachment to IECEx TUN 22.0006X issue No.: 1
P17-F-610  Rev. 01 / 06.18
Electrical data:
Power supply
(Internal primary cells)
In type of protection increase safety Ex eb IIB
Un = 10.8 V d.c.
Powered via
3 x 3.6 V / 13 Ah LSH20-batteries or
3 x 3.6 V / 14.5 Ah UHR-ER34615-X-batteries
Alternative external supply
(Terminal X3)
In type of protection intrinsic safety Ex ib IIB
Only for connection to certified intrinsically safe circuits.
Maximum values:
 Ui = 11.7 V
 Ii = 1.25 A
 Pi = 14.6 W
 The effective internal capacitances and inductances are
negligibly small.
Relay output
(Terminals X1.1(NO); X1.10(NC);
X.1.2(COM))
In type of protection intrinsic safety Ex ib IIB.
Only for connection to certified intrinsically safe circuits.
Maximum values:
 Ui = 26 V
 Ii = 100 mA
 Pi = 2.6 W
 The effective internal capacitances and inductances are
negligibly small.
RS-485 Interface output
(Terminals X1.3(RxTx+); X1.11(GND);
X1.12(RxTx-))